Form P-EEDU (06-18) PN263547R4, Page 1
REFERENCES
IMPORTANT
1. Always include complete heater model and serial number
so that any specification change can be considered for
parts shipment. It can save time and expense.
2. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
3. We reserve the right to substitute functional

Model No. Decoding
Example: EEDU400-6
 • Model Designation EEDU
 • Size   400
 • Series No.  -6
The Series No., which changes when the product line is re-certified (see
chart on page 3), is important in the selection of certain replacement parts.
Suffixes to the Model No.
 2 = Two Stage Valve
 H = High Altitude Orifices
 MV = Electronic Modulation
 S = Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger
Decoding a Serial No.
Sample: E AZJ 66 K8 N 12345 MV3
 1 |  2 |  3 | 4 | 5 |   6   |  7
1 = Stainless steel heat exchanger (a standard
aluminized heat exchanger has no letter suffix)
2 = Date code (see page 3)
3 = Ignition code (Reference Form P-VALVES)
4 = Valve code (Reference Form P-VALVES)
5 = N is natural gas; L is propane
6 = Consecutive number
7 = Maxitrol system (optional)
Introduction and
Recertification Dates
Date of Manufacture—First Element of the Serial Number
Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
1981 AGA AGB AGC AGD AGE AGF AGG AGH AGI AGJ AGK AGL
1982 AHA AHB AHC AHD AHE AHF AHG AHH AHI AHJ AHK AHL
1983 AIA AIB AIC AID AIE AIF AIG AIH AII AIJ AIK AIL
1984 AJA AJB AJC AJD AJE AJF AJG AJH AJI AJJ AJK AJL
1985 AKA AKB AKC AKD AKE AKF AKG AKH AKI AKJ AKK AKL
1986 ALA ALB ALC ALD ALE ALF ALG ALH ALI ALJ ALK ALL
1987 AMA AMB AMC AMD AME AMF AMG AMH AMI AMJ AMK AML
1988 ANA ANB ANC AND ANE ANF ANG ANH ANI ANJ ANK ANL
1989 AOA AOB AOC AOD AOE AOE AOG AOH AOI AOJ AOK AOL
1990 APA APB APC APD APE APF APG APH API APJ APK APL
Example of a Rating
Plate
Key to Rating Plate
A = Standard
B = Model and Size
C = Date of Manufacturer
D = Serial No.
E = Volts/PH/Hz/Amps
F & G = Natural Gas or Propane
H & I = Altitude
J = Orifice Drill Size
K = Normal Input (altitude
adjusted)
L = Thermal Output (altitude
adjusted)
M = Minimum Input (altitude
adjusted)
N = Normal Manifold Pressure
O = Minimum Gas Supply
Pressure
P = Maximum Air Throughput
Q = Minimum Air Throughput
R = Normal Input (sea level)
S = Thermal Output (sea level)
T = Minimum Input (sea level)
The rating plate is located on the cover of the electrical junction box. Find the serial
number on the heater rating plate. See page 2 to decode the serial number and model
number.
 REZNOR
 MERCER, PA. USA 16137
MADE IN MEXICO
DUCT FURNACE
CATEGORY III
FOR INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL USE ONLY
ANSI Z83.8 [ AA ] - [ A ]     CSA 2.6 [ AA' ] - [ A' ]  DUCT FURNACE
MODEL  [      B     ] [    C    ]